
Konformitätserklärung 
Declaration of Compliance  

 

HE_01320_02.25   1/2 
 

Company Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG, Hauptstrasse 1, 79689 Maulburg 

 erklärt als Hersteller, dass die „prozessberührten Materialien“ des Produktes 
being the manufacturer, declares that the “process-contact materials“ of the product 

Product Einschweißadapter UNI D65, Material 316L (1.4435) 
Weld-in adapter UNI D65, Material 316L (1.4435) 

Ohne Abnahmeprüfzeugnis EN10204-3.1 Material 
Without inspection certificate EN10204-3.1 material 

214880-0002 

Mit Abnahmeprüfzeugnis EN10204-3.1 Material 
With inspection certificate EN10204-3.1 material 

52010174 

 

 Werkstoffgruppe 
Material group 

Werkstoff 
Material 

Materialnummer 
Material number 

Prozessberührten Teile 
Process-contact parts 

Metalle 
Metals 

316L (1.4435)1) - Prozessanschluss, 
Process connection 

Elastomere 
Rubber 

Silikon 60 2) 

 
52023572 (set of 5pcs.) Dichtung 

Gasket 
 
 
folgenden Europäischen Verordnungen entsprechen: 
are in conformity with following European Regulations: 
 
 

Regulations Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 über Materialien und Gegenstände, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit 
Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen, Artikel 3, 5, 15 und 17. 
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, article 
3, 5, 15 and 17. 
 
Verordnung (EG) Nr. 2023/2006 über die gute Herstellungspraxis für Materialien und Gegenstände die 
dazu bestimmt sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen. 
Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to 
come into contact with food. 
 
1) erfüllt mindestens den Council of Europe - EDQM Guide für ‘metals and alloys used in food contact 
materials and articles’ -2nd edition (2024). 
1) meets at least the EDQM guide from the Council of Europe for metals and alloys used in food contact 
materials and articles -2nd edition (2024). 
 
2) entspricht in ihrer Zusammensetzung der BfR-Empfehlungen (Bundesinstitut für Risikobewertung) zu 
Materialien für den Lebensmittelkontakt XV „Bedarfsgegenstände auf Basis von Silikon“ 
2) corresponds in its composition to the BfR (German federal agency for risk assessment) Recommendations 
on Food Contact Materials XV ‘’Commodities based on silicones’’ 
 
 
 
 



Konformitätserklärung 
Declaration of Compliance  

 

HE_01320_02.25   2/2 
 

 
Zusätzliche Information/ Additional information: 
 
Das Produkt muss vor der Verwendung entsprechend der Anwendung gereinigt werden. Diese 
Konformitätserklärung betont, dass der Kunde verpflichtet ist, das Produkt hinsichtlich seiner Eignung für 
die Anwendung zu prüfen. Diese Konformitätserklärung gilt ausschließlich für die aufgeführten Produkte, 
wie sie an den Kunden geliefert wurden, und ohne weitere Änderungen. Da die Einsatzbedingungen 
außerhalb der Kontrolle von Endress+Hauser liegen, übernimmt Endress+Hauser keine ausdrücklichen 
oder implizite Garantien und übernimmt keine Haftung im Zusammenhang mit der Verwendung dieser 
Erklärung. 
 
Diese Erklärung bezieht sich auf die Übereinstimmung der genannten Materialien mit den genannten 
Regularien. Eine darüberhinausgehende Eignung der Produkte für einen bestimmten Einsatzzweck kann 
hieraus nicht abgeleitet werden. 
 
The product must be cleaned before use, as appropriate for the application. This declaration of conformity 
emphasizes that the customer is obliged to test the product regarding its suitability in the application. This 
declaration of conformity is exclusively valid for the listed products as supplied to customer and without any 
further modification. Since the conditions of use are beyond Endress+Hauser’s control, Endress+Hauser 
makes no warranties, expressed or implied, and assumes no liability in connection with any use of this 
declaration. 
 
This declaration of compliance refers to the compliance of the mentioned materials with the listed 
regulations. No further suitability of the products for a specific purpose shall be derived from this. 
 
 

Maulburg, 23-Juli-2025 
Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

i.V. Thorsten Springmann 
Dept. Manager R&D Devices Level Limit 

 i.V. Stefan Jäger 
Dept. Manager R&D Qualitymanagement/FSM 
 

 


		2025-07-23T14:31:54+0000
	Client IP: 147.161.138.91, Transaction ID: LlLMyAJtYBZRFuR7Z-S8FhF6Sic=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Thorsten Springmann (thorsten.springmann@endress.com), ID: 767c6b93-60d6-4a55-a412-ffd56abd98b9


		2025-07-23T14:28:07+0000
	Client IP: 170.85.2.85, Transaction ID: LlLMyAJtYBZRFuR7Z-S8FhF6Sic=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Stefan Jäger (stefan.jaeger@endress.com), ID: 4ffe4b8e-5027-4471-af7f-bb614791255d




